2019 VTrans Bicycle and Pedestrian Program Federal Aid Awards

Federal
Project Name Project Number Project Description Total Cost Award Local Share
LARGE-SCALE DESIGN/CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
Hartland Three Corners
Town of Hartland STP BP19(2) Intersection Pedestrian Path $337,000 $269,600 $67,400
Town of Moretown STP BP19(3) West Side Sidewalk $516,000 $412,800 $103,200
Shared Use Path along south end
City of South Burlington STP BP19(4) of Dorset Street $827,000 $661,600 $165,400
MVU Sidewalk Design and
Town of Swanton STP BP19(5) Construction Project $790,000 $632,000 $158,000
Vergennes Main Street Sidewalk
City of Vergennes STP BP19(6) Extension $252,500 $202,000 $50,500
Main Street Revitilization Project
- Sidewalk and Bicycle
City of Winooski STP BP19(7) Improvements $500,000 $400,000 $100,000
SCOPING PROJECTS
Barnard Village Sidewalk Scoping
Barnard STP BP19(8) Study $33,000 $26,400 $6,600
Safe Community Connections to
Bradford STP BP19(9) Low St. John Forest $33,000 $26,400 $6,600
Route 9 (High Street to Western
Brattleboro STP BP19(10) Avenue) Bicycle Lane Scoping $40,000 $32,000 $8,000
Enosburg Vital Village
Enosburg Falls STP BP19(11) Streetscape Scoping Study $40,000 $32,000 $8,000
Lincoln STP BP19(12) Lincoln Town to School Sidewalk $40,000 $32,000 $8,000
Beaver Meadow Road Sidewalk
Norwich STP BP19(13) Expansion Scoping Study $33,000 $26,400 $6,600
St. Albans State Highway
Saint Albans Town STP BP19(14) Pedestrian/Bicycle Crossing $40,000 $32,000 $8,000
Lake St. / Maquam Shore
Town of Swanton STP BP19(15) Scoping Study $55,000 $44,000 $11,000
Village of Swanton STP BP19(16) Downtown Scoping Study $34,000 $27,200 $6,800
ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR EXISTING PROJECTS
Kocher Drive Bike/Pedestrian
Bennington Same as Existing Path $280,000 $224,000 $56,000
East Montpelier Same as Existing E. Montpelier Village Sidewalk $116,000 $92,800 $23,200
Towers Road Sidewalk
Town of Essex Same as Existing Improvements $114,500 $91,600 $22,900
Main St. pedestrian bridge/US2
Plainfield Same as Existing South sidewalk $47,500 $38,000 $9,500

TOTAL FEDERAL FUNDS AWARDED  $3,302,800




